

KANSAS CITY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS

SARAH (SALLY) MILLER, Interim Chair RALPH F. MUNYAN II, Member SHAWN KIEFFER, Director DAVID RAYMOND, Attorney SHARON TURNER BUIE, Secretary AIMEE GROMOWSKY, Member LAURI EALOM, Director CHARLES RENNER, Attorney

REVISED MEETING NOTICE

THE KANSAS CITY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS WILL HOLD A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD ON **MONDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2023**, AT **12:00 P.M.**, THE MEETING WILL BE HELD AT THE KANSAS CITY ELECTION BOARD OFFICE ELECTRONICALLY ONLINE AND BY TELEPHONE. TO ATTEND THE MEETING BY PHONE, USE THE FOLLOWING CALL IN INFORMATION:

CALL 1-312 626-6799, OR 1-646 931 3860, ENTER MEETING **ID: 559 123 5849** AFTER THE PROMPT.

ONLINE ZOOM LINK:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/5591235849?pwd=dW5pSitvWXEyZU1STDZteGNFOXF4QT09&omn=8 7800633493

THE TENTATIVE AGENDA IS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL, INTRODUCTION OF GUESTS
- 2. DISCUSSION AND APPROVAL OF NEW WARD LINES
- 3. ADJOURNMENT

THE NEW WARD LINES MAY BE VIEWED AT THE FOLLOWING LINK: https://www.kceb.org/useruploads/Wards_with_Precincts-Resized_Sept_2023.pdf

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT THE KANSAS CITY ELECTION BOARD OFFICE AT 816/842-4820.